OP \$40.00 88859426

ETAS ID: TM584486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAP Health Management, LLC		06/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Behavioral Health Anywhere, LLC		
Street Address:	2328 10th Avenue N Suite 302		
City:	Lake Worth		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33461		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88859426	BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ANYWHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 me

Phone: 5616256575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M Taillon
Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brian M. TaillonSIGNATURE:/Brian M. Taillon/DATE SIGNED:07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0014

900556922

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	MAP Health Management, LLC						
	Status:	Limited Liability Company Texas					
	Address:						
	City:	Austin	State/Zip:	TX 78746			
ASSIGNEE:	Behavioral	al Health Anywhere, LLC					
*	Status:	Limited Liability Company Delaware					
*	Address:	2328 10 th Avenue N Su	site 302				
	City:	Lake Worth	State/Zip:	FL 33461			
USPTO Serial No	. 88859426 	ARK: BEHAVIORAL HE	ed registration of the T	radcmark(s) set forth in the			
Dollar (\$1.00) and of their successors, ass	other good and signs, heirs, ac (s) including to prepare de	d valuable consideration, the Iministrators, all of the Assig any applications and registre crivative marks; and include	: Assignor hereby assign mor's right, title and into ations which may evolve	ame; in consideration of One as to the Assignee, including xest and goodwill associated or have evolved therefrom, the right to sue and collect			
and all applications	for Tradema	gns all right, title and interes rk Registration in foreign c g the right to claim Internati	ountries and any regist	wk(s) in all foreign countries, ations which may evolve or y ; and			
The Assign Assignce's rights therefor, but withou	aerein or requ	uired by Assignee to obtain	m any acts required to a said Trademark, with	establish, vest or protect the Jut any additional payment			
Date: 4/4	Date: <u>4/49/2</u> 000 Assignor						
		Time CA		_e annumy			
STATE OF	·	<u> </u>					
COUNTY OF	: 13	<i>!</i> }					
the person describe	d in, and who	L 2020, personally appear executed the foregoing assise will for the purpose therei	gnment instrument and	ividual, to me known to be acknowledge to me that he			
			1 N	8			

RECORDED: 07/02/2020 REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0015

Personally known V: Produced ID & type ____

PENNY BREWER & Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 03-24-2021